TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank		103/29/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belton Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1205 Hamby Road
City:	Honea Path
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29654
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769685	HERCULITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6785532692

Email: withersS@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP c/o Sarah Withers

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068975.015600 (WITHERS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Withers	
Signature:	/S. Withers/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0246

900158485

Date:	03/31/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Belton - Trademark Release#page1 source=Belton - Trademark Release#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0247

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, BELTON INDUSTRIES, INC., a South Carolina corporation ("Debtor"), has heretofore granted a security interest in the United States trademark described on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Trademark"), to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby forever and fully release and discharge its liens on and security interest in the Trademark, and Secured Party hereby consents that the assignment(s) of security interest by Debtor in favor of Secured Party be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: Arthur R. Cordwell, Jr., Vice President

Date: March 29, 2010

STATE OF GEORGIA)
ss.:
COUNTY OF Folton)

On the Aday of March, 2010, before me personally came Arthur R. Cordwell, Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the Secured Party described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of such Secured Party.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

17,488,901v2 ATL

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Mark	Security Interest Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
1769685	Herculite	01/22/2009	3923/0712

7,488,901v2 ATL

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0249